MODEL NUMBERINGMODEL NUMBERING
MFS - 320 - X - H - Y
SERIES RATED OUTPUT POWER RATED OUTPUT VOLTAGE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE OPTIONS
ENCLOSED TYPE SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLY, 1U PROFILE,
CONSTANT VOLTAGE DESIGN,
PFC FUNCTION
320 means 320W
X = 04 4V
H means 85~305VAC
/ 120~430VDC
Y = C
Terminal block with
coverX = 05 5V
X = 12 12V
Y = Q Conformal coating
X = 15 15V
X = 24 24V
X = 27 27V
X = 48 48V
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
MODEL MFS-200-04-H MFS-200-05-H MFS-200-12-H MFS-200-15-H MFS-200-24-H MFS-200-27-H MFS-200-48-H
OUTPUT
RATED VOLTAGE 4V 5V 12V 15V 24V 27V 48V
ADJUSTABLE VOLTAGE RANGE (MIN.) 3.6V ÷ 4.4V 4.5V ÷ 5.5V 10V ÷ 13.2V 13.5V ÷ 18V 20V ÷ 26.4V 26V ÷ 31.5V 41V ÷ 56V
RATED CURRENT 60A 60A 26.7A 21.4A 13.4A 11.9A 6.7A
RATED POWER 240W 300W 320.4W 321W 321.6W 321.6W 321.6W
LINE REGULATION ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.3% ± 0.3% ± 0.2% ± 0.2% ± 0.2%
LOAD REGULATION ± 1% ± 1% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5%
RIPPLE & NOISE (MAX.) [2] 150mVP-P 150mVP-P 150mVP-P 150mVP-P 150mVP-P 200mVP-P 200mVP-P
HOLD UP TIME (TYP.) 12ms / 115VAC at full load
INPUT
VOLTAGE RANGE 85 ÷ 305VAC; 120 ÷ 430VDC
FREQUENCY RANGE 47 ÷ 63Hz
EFFICIENCY (TYP.) 83% 84% 86.5% 89% 88.5% 88% 89%
POWER FACTOR (TYP.) 0.95 / 230VAC; 0.98 / 115VAC
AC CURRENT (TYP.) 2.1A / 230VAC; 4.2A / 115VAC
INRUSH CURRENT (TYP.) 65A / 230VAC; 35A / 115VAC
1/3
MFS-320-H ser ies
320W Constant Voltage Enclosed Switching Power Supply with PFC function
M F S - 3 2 0 - H - s p e c - E N - P R E  1 8 . 1 1 . 2 0 21
■ Features:
•  Universal AC input / Full range
•  Built-in active PFC function
• Protections: Over current / Short circuit / Over Voltage / Over temperature
• Compact size with a low 1U profile
• LED indicator for power on
• Wide range of operating temperature range: -30°C to +70°C
• Operating altitude up to 5000m
• Built-in DC Fan
PFC
PROTECTIONS
OVER CURRENT
Range: 105% ÷ 200% rated current
Type: hiccup mode, auto-recovery.
SHORT CIRCUIT Type: auto-recovery < 5s after the short circuit disappear
OVER VOLTAGE
≤ 5.3VDC ≤ 7VDC ≤ 16.2VDC ≤ 21.8VDC ≤ 32.4VDC ≤ 35VDC ≤ 60VDC
Type: hiccup mode, auto-recovery.
OVER TEMPERATURE Type: hiccup mode, auto-recovery.
WORKING ENVIRONMENT
WORKING TEMPERATURE -30°C ÷ +70°C  (Refer to Temperature Derating Curve)
WORKING HUMIDITY 20 ÷ 90% RH non-condensing
STORAGE TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY -40°C ÷ 85°C, 10 ÷ 95% RH non-condensing
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT ± 0.03% / °C (0°C ÷ +45°C)
SAFETY AND EMC REGULATIONS
SAFETY STANDARDS
5V/12V/15V/24V/48V 4V/27V
Compliance to EN62368-1 No CE mark